

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 45711 of 2023

Applicant :- Shivkant

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ravish Chandra Srivastava, Vijay Kumar Ojha

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Sri Pawan Kumar Singh, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Ravish Chandra Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, prays for adjournment of the case for the day.

At his request, the case is adjourned.

Place this case as fresh on 22.01.2024.

Order Date :- 5.1.2024

SKT/-