



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 45711 of 2023

Shivkant

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ravish Chandra Srivastava, Vijay
Kumar Ojha
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : A.G.A., G.A., Nipun Singh, Rishi
Upadhyay

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of applicant, which is taken on record.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, list this case on 7th April, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

March 19, 2026

Israr